



The City of Lee's Summit

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Legislation Text

File #: RES. NO. 19-07, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor to appoint a successor director to replace Conrad Lamb to the Highway 50 & Todd George Community Improvement District.

Issue/Request:

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor to appoint a successor director to replace Conrad Lamb to the Highway 50 & Todd George Community Improvement District.

Key Issues:

The Highway 50 and Todd George Community Improvement District (the "District") was established on March 3, 2013, by Ordinance No. 7315.

The District is run by a Board of Directors. The CID Act and Article III Section 5 of the District Bylaws provide for the Mayor of the City to appoint Successor Directors of the District, with the consent of the City Council.

Because Conrad Lamb, Successor Director is no longer employed by the City, the attached Resolution if approved, would appoint Robin Blum, Assistant Finance Director/Cash and Debt, to replace Conrad Lamb, and complete his term to expire March 25, 2020.

Proposed City Council Motion:

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor to appoint a successor director to replace Conrad Lamb to the Highway 50 & Todd George Community Improvement District.

Bette Wordelman, Director of Finance

Staff recommends approval of the Resolution